FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-12-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MAY 98 100 1-8 RECORDATION	0736869			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name INTEC Systems, Inc.	05 21 98			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Conformation (Conformation (Co			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Modus Operandi, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
DBAARATA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 122 Fourth Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Indialantic	Plorida 32903			
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Section of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and lette the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, resistion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2003. See CMB kage 6651-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: D. C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0741

FORM PTO-161 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	8B Pag	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (305) 577-7065				
Name	Holly L. Haworth, Esquire		· ·	
Address (line 1)	Steel Hector & Davis LLP			
Address (line 2)	200 South Biscayne Boulevard			
Address (line 3)	40th Floor			
Address (line 4)	Miami, Florida 33131-2398			
i rauto	nter the total number of pages of the at	tached conveyance document	# 2	
Enter either the Tr	pplication Number(s) or Registration And ademark Application Number of the Registration And Application Number(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	0	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and		Charge additional lees. Tes		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Holly L. Haworth				
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
5/11/1998 SSMITH 000	000132 2115471			

40.00 BP

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

ASSIGNMENT effective as of <u>May 21,1998</u> between INTEC Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), and Modus Operandi, Inc, a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

- 1. Assignor has used and owns the "IS/Modeler" mark, federal registration number 2,115,471 (the "Mark").
 - 2. Assignee desires to acquire all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark.
- 3. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in the Mark and the registration of the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used. Assignor also assigns to Assignee the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark.
- 4. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable acts, including executing and delivering all papers, instruments and assignments, that Assignee may require in order to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in the Mark.

INTEC SYSTEMS, INC.

STATE OF Horida

STATE OF Horida

SS:

COUNTY OF Security

I hereby certify that on this 2/day of May 1998, personally appeared

Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida, who is personally known to me or who produced the following identification (Security Survey and he/she acknowledged before me that he/she executed the foregoing document as his/her free act and deed as such officer, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that said instrument is the act and deed of said corporation.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal in the County and State aforesaid as of this 21 day of 1995.

(Name of Notary)

Notary Public, State of

Commission or Serial No.:

My commission expires:



MIA9801/3663-1

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0744